HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG
January 22,2007 Hearing Room 357
3:00 P.M. Tapes 5-6
MEMBERS PRESENT: Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair

Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
Rep. Peter Buckley

Rep. Tom Butler

Rep. Tobias Read

Rep. Greg Smith

STAFF PRESENT: Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2269 — Public Hearing
HB 2268 — Public Hearing
HB 2274 — Public Hearing and Work Session
HB 2276 — Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE # COUNTER BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE NUMBER OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A 003 Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
007 Chair Beyer
HB 2269 — PUBLIC HEARING
009 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
019 Richard Koenig, Member, Committee for Appropriate
Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT A)
068 Rep. Butler
072 Koenig
124 Rep. G. Smith
130 Rep. Butler
147 Peter Rideout, Member, Committee for Appropriate Enforcement
of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT B)
169 Benjamin Philow, Member, Committee for Appropriate
Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT C)
254 Rep. Butler
5A 258 Philow
263 Chair Beyer
HB 2268 — PUBLIC HEARING
266 Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
328 Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of
Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT D)
380 Rep. Tomei



381
6A 003
014
024
025
029
034
038
046
051
052
057
062
065
067
081
086
088
098
099
126
128
133
139
140
143
149
151
197
201
204
HB 2274 — PUBLIC HEARING
207

HB 2268 — PUBLIC HEARING
214

248

HB 2274 — PUBLIC HEARING
250
267

301
323
334
335
360
361
369
370
377

Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. G. Smith
Evans

Rep. G. Smith
Evans

Rep. Gilman
Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Butler
Chair Beyer
Rep. G. Smith
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Gilman
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Rep. Butler
Evans

Chair Beyer
Rep. Butler
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Bob Russell, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Trucking
Association
Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator

Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT E)
Rep. Butler

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Richard L. Koenig, Member, Committee for Appropriate



5B

HB 2274 — WORK SESSION

001
009

HB 2276 — PUBLIC HEARING

012

026

5B

6B

028
038

106
108
124
130
132
133
143
171
174
187
188
196
197
210
213
252
260
271
274
281
286
320
322
329
333

001
009
021
022
030
032
045
073
079

Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws
Koenig
Chair Beyer

MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2274 to the floor with a
DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the
CONSENT CALENDAR.

VOTE: 7-0-0

AYE: In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.

Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.

Chair Beyer

Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT F)
Rep. Tomei

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. Butler

Rep. Read

Costales

Rep. Read

Costales

Rep. Read

Costales

Rep. Buckley

Costales

Rep. Buckley

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Costales

Rep. G. Smith

Sandra Bishop, Representative, Driving School Association of
Oregon (EXHIBIT G)

Rep. G. Smith

Rep. Butler

Bishop

Chair Beyer

Bishop

Rep. Buckley

Bishop

Rep. Tomei

Bishop



6B

084 Rep. Tomei

086 Bishop

093 Rep. Tomei

099 George Doddington, President, Driving School Association of
Oregon (EXHIBIT H)

141 Rep. G. Smith

146 Doddington

155 Rep. G. Smith

157 Doddington

165 Rep. G. Smith

168 Doddington

176 Bishop

193 Rep. Tomei

201 Doddington

232 Rep. Buckley

241 Doddington

289 Benjamin Philow, Member, Committee for Appropriate
Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws

373 Rep. G. Smith

375 Chair Beyer

376 Philow

388 Rep. Buckley

389 Philow

420 Chair Beyer closes the meeting at 5:00 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

TQmmUnwy>

HB 2269, written testimony, Richard Koenig, 2 pp

HB 2269, written testimony, Peter Rideout, 1 pp

HB 2269, written testimony, Benjamin Philow, 2 pp
HB 2268, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp

HB 2274, written testimony, Troy Costales, 2 pp

HB 2276, written testimony, Troy Costales, 3 pp

HB 2276, proposed amendments, Sandra Bishop, 1 pp
HB 2276, written testimony, George Doddington, 1 pp



