HOUSE COMMITTEE ON TRANSPORTATION

TAPE LOG

January 22, 2007 Hearing Room 357 3:00 P.M. Tapes 5 - 6

MEMBERS PRESENT:	Rep. Terry Beyer, Chair
	Rep. George Gilman, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Carolyn Tomei, Vice-Chair
	Rep. Peter Buckley
	Rep. Tom Butler
	Rep. Tobias Read
	Rep. Greg Smith
	• •

STAFF PRESENT:	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	Gary Roulier, Committee Assistant

MEASURES/ISSUES HEARD:

HB 2269 – Public Hearing HB 2268 – Public Hearing HB 2274 – Public Hearing and Work Session HB 2276 – Public Hearing

This tape log is in compliance with Senate and House Rules. For complete contents, please refer to the cassette tapes.

TAPE #	COUNTER	BRIEF DESCRIPTION OF SUBJECT MATTER
AND SIDE	NUMBER	OR CHANGE IN SPEAKER
5A	003	Chair Beyer opens the meeting at 3:09 p.m.
	007	Chair Beyer
HB 2269 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	009	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	019	Richard Koenig, Member, Committee for Appropriate
		Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT A)
	068	Rep. Butler
	072	Koenig
	124	Rep. G. Smith
	130	Rep. Butler
	147	Peter Rideout, Member, Committee for Appropriate Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT B)
	169	Benjamin Philow, Member, Committee for Appropriate Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws (EXHIBIT C)
	254	Rep. Butler
5A	258	Philow
	263	Chair Beyer
HB 2268 – PUI	BLIC HEARING	
	266	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	328	Jack Evans, Legislative Liaison, Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT D)
	380	Rep. Tomei

A

	381	Evans
6A	003	Rep. Butler
012	014	Evans
	024	Rep. Butler
	025	Evans
	029	Rep. Butler
	034	Evans
	038	Rep. G. Smith
	046	Evans
	051	Rep. G. Smith
	052	Evans
	057	Rep. Gilman
	062	Rep. Butler
	065	Evans
	067	Rep. Butler
	081	Chair Beyer
	086	Rep. G. Smith
	088	Evans
	098	Rep. Butler
	099	Evans
	126	Rep. Gilman
	128	Evans
	133	Rep. Butler
	139	Evans
	140	Rep. Butler
	143	Evans
	149	Rep. Butler
	151	Evans
	197	Chair Beyer
	201	Rep. Butler
	204	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2274 – PUBL</u>		
	207	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
<u>HB 2268 – PUBL</u>		
	214	Bob Russell, Government Affairs Director, Oregon Trucking
	240	Association
HD 2274 DUDI	248	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2274 – PUBL</u>	250	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	267	Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
	207	Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT E)
	301	Rep. Butler
	323	Costales
	334	Rep. G. Smith
	335	Costales
	360	Rep. G. Smith
	361	Costales
	369	Rep. G. Smith
	370	Costales
	377	Richard L. Koenig, Member, Committee for Appropriate

		Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws
5B	001	Koenig
	009	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2274 – WOR</u>		MOTION, Der Terreiter HD 2274 to the floor with a
	012	MOTION: Rep. Tomei moves HB 2274 to the floor with a DO PASS recommendation and be placed on the CONSENT CALENDAR.
		VOTE: 7-0-0
		AYE:In a roll call vote, all members present vote Aye.Chair Beyer declares the motion CARRIED.
	026	Chair Beyer
<u>HB 2276 – PUBL</u>	IC HEARING	
	028	Judith Callens, Committee Administrator
	038	Troy Costales, Administrator, Transportation Safety Division,
	101	Oregon Department of Transportation (ODOT) (EXHIBIT F)
	106	Rep. Tomei
	108	Costales
	124	Rep. G. Smith
	130	Costales
	132	Rep. G. Smith
	133	Costales Dem Dutler
	143 171	Rep. Butler
5B	174	Rep. Read Costales
30	187	Rep. Read
	188	Costales
	196	Rep. Read
	190	Costales
	210	Rep. Buckley
	213	Costales
	252	Rep. Buckley
	260	Costales
	271	Rep. G. Smith
	274	Costales
	281	Rep. G. Smith
	286	Costales
	320	Rep. G. Smith
	322	Costales
	329	Rep. G. Smith
	333	Sandra Bishop, Representative, Driving School Association of Oregon (EXHIBIT G)
6B	001	Rep. G. Smith
	009	Rep. Butler
	021	Bishop
	022	Chair Beyer
	030	Bishop
	032	Rep. Buckley
	045	Bishop
	073	Rep. Tomei
	079	Bishop

084	Rep. Tomei
086	Bishop
093	Rep. Tomei
099	George Doddington, President, Driving School Association of
	Oregon (EXHIBIT H)
141	Rep. G. Smith
146	Doddington
155	Rep. G. Smith
157	Doddington
165	Rep. G. Smith
168	Doddington
176	Bishop
193	Rep. Tomei
201	Doddington
232	Rep. Buckley
241	Doddington
289	Benjamin Philow, Member, Committee for Appropriate
	Enforcement of Motor Vehicle Laws
373	Rep. G. Smith
375	Chair Beyer
376	Philow
388	Rep. Buckley
389	Philow
420	Chair Beyer closes the meeting at 5:00 p.m.

EXHIBIT SUMMARY

- A. HB 2269, written testimony, Richard Koenig, 2 pp
- B. HB 2269, written testimony, Peter Rideout, 1 pp
- C. HB 2269, written testimony, Benjamin Philow, 2 pp
- D. HB 2268, written testimony, Jack Evans, 2 pp
- E. HB 2274, written testimony, Troy Costales, 2 pp
- F. HB 2276, written testimony, Troy Costales, 3 pp
- G. HB 2276, proposed amendments, Sandra Bishop, 1 pp
- H. HB 2276, written testimony, George Doddington, 1 pp